### 506173548 07/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6220286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID BRIAN HIRSCH	07/27/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLATFORM GAMING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	4654 WESTFORD CIRCLE
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33618

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16939929

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7275460660

**Email:** ipdocket@larsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK LIEBENOW

Address Line 1: 11199 69TH STREET NORTH LARGO, FLORIDA 33773

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4251.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK LIEBENOW
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Liebenow/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=4251\_5\_assignment#page1.tif source=4251\_5\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506173548 REEL: 053321 FRAME: 0237

Practitioner's Docket No. 4251.5

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application and Foreign Application

By: Inventors

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For the good and valuable consideration of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

David Brian Hirsch 4654 Westford Circle Tampa, Florida 33618 Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Platform Gaming Technologies, Inc. 4654 Westford Circle Tampa, Florida 33618 State of Formation: DE

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A System for an Alternative Version of Poker

patent application and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal

Can f			and the same	2/27/202	<b>Q</b> u
Signature of:	David	Brian	Hirsch	Date	

# NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country	United States	
and place of signing of assignm	ent	County, Florida
Before me this day personally appeared the above person who is described herein instrument and acknowledged the free will for the purpose therein	named individual, to n , and who executed the to me that he executed	ie known to be the ≥ foregoing assignment
^^	Notary Public -	

4251.5 - Assignment of Invention page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 07/27/2020**